COS27423, COS27424, COS27425
www.cosine-ic.com 1
Features
■ Enable Functions for Each Driver
■ High Peak Output Current: 4.5A
■ Wide Supply Voltage Operating Range:
4.5V to 25V
■ High Capacitive Load Drive Capability

3. Application Information
Figure 3. Switching Time Test Circuit
4. Package and Ordering Information
Model Order Number Package Package Option Marking
Information
COS27423
COS27423SR SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 4000 COS27423SR
COS27423FR DFN-8 Tape and Reel, 4000 COS27423FR
COS27423DR DIP-8 Tube 50 COS27423DR
COS27424
COS27424SR SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 4000 COS27424SR
COS27424FR DFN-8 Tape and Reel, 4000 COS27424FR
COS27424DR DIP-8 Tube 50 COS27424DR
COS27425
COS27425SR SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 4000 COS27425SR
COS27425FR DFN-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS27425FR
COS27425DR DIP-8 Tube 50 COS27425DR
COS27423, COS27424, COS27425
www.cosine-ic.com 8
5. Package Information
5.1 SOP8 (Package Outline Dimensions)